THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1742

A BYLAW TO AMEND FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 1479, 2010

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "The City of Enderby Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "The City of Enderby Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010 Amendment Bylaw No. 1742, 2022".
- 2. Schedule "12" attached hereto is hereby established and forms part of Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010.
- 3. The 'Table of Contents' of Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1479, 2010 is hereby amended to include a reference to 'BACKYARD HENS AND BACKYARD BEES LICENSING FEES'.

CORPORATE OFFICER

Read a FIRST TIME this 7 th day of March, 2022.
Read a SECOND TIME this 7 th day of March, 2022.
Read a THIRD TIME this 7 th day of March, 2022.
ADOPTED this 21st day of March, 2022.

MAYOR

SCHEDULE 12 BACKYARD HEN AND BACKYARD BEE LICENSING FEES

1.	Backyard Hen License Application	\$50
2.	Backyard Bee License Application	\$50